
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0857

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/12/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2021 6/8/2021

Title: Human Resources Department recommending the Board:
1) Approve continuation of the current perpetual Agreement 886 with GovernmentJobs.com, Inc.,
doing business as Neogov, for the ongoing maintenance of the County-wide applicant tracking
license, subscription to GovernmentJobs.com website, background check integration, and
performance evaluation tracking module; and
2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute Amendment IV to continue the agreement for the period
of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. Estimated costs for the year $66,787.92.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 866 AMD IV PE, 2. B - 886 AMD IV Counsel Approval, 3. C - 886 Agreement FE 471-S1211, 4.
D - 886 AMD I FE, 5. E - 886 AMD II FE, 6. F - 886 AMD III FE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/8/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

